The following technological features differ between the subject and predicate devices: 

• Updated segmentation model 

Performance Tests 

SimBioSys has completed performance testing on an independent dataset to ensure TumorSight Viz meets 

clinically acceptable levels. 

DCE-MRI were obtained from one thousand one hundred fifty-six (1156) patients from more than fifteen 

(15) clinical sites in the U.S. for use in training and tuning the device. DCE-MRI were obtained for two 

hundred sixty-six (266) patients (corresponding to 267 samples when accounting for bilateral disease) from 

more than eight (8) clinical sites in the U.S. for use in validating the device. All patients had pathologically 

confirmed invasive, early stage or locally advanced breast cancer.